 FrontierTM Series
Inline Solvent Heater
Installation Manual
Please supply your inline heater model and serial number when ordering spare parts or when requesting technical assistance.
7010 Lindsay Dr., Mentor, OH 44060   Phone:  440-974-1300   Fax:  440-974-9561   USA/CN:  800-621-1998
M-61-03 Frontier Manual
Revision - Date: 01 – 05/07/2014

model/serial number label located on the junction box located on the heater’s electrical junction
box.
Model Number Explanation:
Provided below is an example of a typical model number along with an explanation of each
part.  This key will help you understand your model number.
Model number example:
FRS 18 - 1 3 – SN75 – K 1 L - ##
 Heater Series Type.  The model number will always begin with the series type of your
heater.
Figure 1: Model Number Label
Figure 2: Serial Number Label
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
M-61-03 Frontier Manual
Revision - Date: 01 – 05/07/2014
8
Model Number Explanation (Continued):
    Heater Wattage.  The first number(s) in the model number will always represent the
kilowattage of your heater.  The table provided below identifies the standard available
wattage ratings of the FrontierTM heater.
Heater Model
Number
Watts
Heater Model
Number
Watts
3 3000 18 18000
6 6000 24 24000
9 9000 36 36000
12 12000
 Heater Voltage.  The next set of up to (2) numbers following the heater kilowattage will
describe the rated voltage of the heater.
Heater Model
Number
Rated
Voltage (V)
Heater Model
Number
Rated
Voltage (V)
1 208 7 440
2 240 8 575
3 380 9 220
4 400 10 200
5 415 12 120
6 480 14 600
 Voltage Supply Phase.   This character indicates if the required supply voltage is to be
single phase or 3 phase.
Heater Model
Number
Voltage
Phase
1 Single phase
3 Three phase
M-61-03 Frontier Manual
Revision - Date: 01 – 05/07/2014
9
Model Number Explanation (Continued):
 Process Inlet/Outlet Plumbing Connections.
The characters used to describe the plumbing connections signify the type of
connection and its size.  The heater inlet and outlet plumbing connections are the same
type and size. Please refer to the table below to see the specific plumbing connections
provided with the heater:
Heater Model
Number
Description
SN50 1/2" Non Threaded Tube Stubs
SN75 3/4" Non Threaded Tube Stubs
SN100 1" Non Threaded Tube Stubs
V50 1/2" Swagelok VCR connections
V75 3/4" Swagelok VCR connections
 Element Over-temperature Sensor Type.  Several element over-temperature sensor
types are available for the Process Technology FrontierTM heater. Please refer to the
table below for a brief listing of the available options.
 TCO Setting.  Two different TCO temperature settings are available for the Process
Technology FrontierTM heater. Please refer to the table below for a brief listing of the
available options.
Heater Model
Number
TCO Activation
Temperature
Description
1 232°C For applications between 90-125°C
2 288°C For applications between 125-180°C
Heater Model
Number
Description
K K-Type TC
E E-Type TC
H 100-Ohm RTD (2-wire)
R 1000-Ohm RTD (2-wire)
M-61-03 Frontier Manual
Revision - Date: 01 – 05/07/2014
10
Model Number Explanation (Continued):
 Flow Configuration.  Several internal baffling configurations are available in order to
maximize heat transfer. Please refer to the table below for a brief listing of the available
options.
Heater Model
Number
Recommended Flow
Range
Description
L 8 - 30 lpm (2.1 – 8 gpm) Low Flow Range
M 20-80 lpm (5.3 – 21 gpm)  Medium Flow Range
H 60+ lpm (15.9 gpm) High Flow Range
 Non-Standard / OEM Configuration.  Options and custom configurations identified
using numerical and/or alphabetical characters.
M-61-03 Frontier Manual
Revision - Date: 01 – 05/07/2014
11
FACILITY REQUIREMENTS:
Before installing the FrontierTM heater confirm the facility requirements listed below.
Space Requirements:
The FrontierTM heater is designed to be installed within a tool or bench near the process tank
assembly. Allow adequate space in the tool for mounting of the heater.  Also provide space to
make necessary power and plumbing connections to the heater.
The heater should be installed in an area free from
excessive chemical or liquid exposure. The
electrical junction area must not be submerged or
exposed to excessive splashing or high pressure
spray.
Location:
The FrontierTM heater is designed to be located in areas where exposure to process chemistry
is likely. The heater’s external components are constructed of materials similar to the wetted
components, but is not designed to be externally submerged.
NOTE:  This equipment is suitable for Class I, Division 2, Groups A-D or non-
hazardous locations only.
EXPLOSION HAZARD – No replaceable
components.  Substitution of components may
impair suitability for Class I, Division 2.
RISQUE D’EXPLOSION - Aucun des
composants remplaçables.  Le remplacement
de composants peut altérer l'aptitude de Classe
I, Division 2.  Ne débranchez pas l'alimentation
en électricité sauf si elle a été coupée et la
région est connue pour être non-dangereuse.
Over-pressure protection should be installed to
prevent pressures in excess of the maximum
pressure at a specific temperature. Reference
System Specifications or the heater’s facilities print
for additional information.
M-61-03 Frontier Manual
Revision - Date: 01 – 05/07/2014
12
FACILITY REQUIREMENTS (Continued):
Mounting:
The FrontierTM heater is supplied with adjustable mounting brackets.  Ensure that the mounting